# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gonzalo Fernandez Llona	09/11/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COPRECITEC, S.L.
Street Address:	Avenida Alava, 3
City:	Aretxabaleta (Gipuzkoa)
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	E-20550

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12187313

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)629-7610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-825-0800

Email: pscull@bw-legal.com

Correspondent Name: BERENBAUM, WEINSHIENK & EASON, P.C

Address Line 1: 370 17TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4800

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15220.881US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter B. Scull

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment\_signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021556 FRAME: 0706

500652321

T \$40.00

### ASSIGNMENT

I, GONZALO FERNANDEZ LLONA, of 48230 ELORRIO (Bizkaia) SPAIN, (hereinafter "Assignor"), have invented a device called "SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING THE NOMINAL VOLTAGE OF A POWER SUPPLY".

COPRECITEC, S.L., of 20550 ARETXABALETA (Gipuzkoa) SPAIN, (hereinafter "Assignee"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Accordingly, in view of good and valuable consideration from Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee the full and exclusive right to the above described invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries. The rights granted include the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted on the invention, including any rights gained by divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions of the above described application.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all letters patent, when issued, to Assignee, as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, and to generally do those things necessary to aid Assignee and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Date: September 11, 2008

Gonzalo Fernandez Llona, Assignor